

BOARD OF COMMISSION APPOINTMENTS ROSTER

APPOINTEE	AREA OF REPRESENTATION	TERM FROM	TERM TO
Dwight Foltz **CHAIR	Community Member at Large	02/06/2022	02/06/2025
Bill Wathen ** COCHAIR	Health & Human Services (Deputy Director)	02/2/2023	02/02/2026
Phadie Irons	Local Planning Council (Coordinator)	5/23/2023	11/02/2025
Tom Arnold	County Board of Supervisors	1/10/2023	12/31/2023
**Unfilled Term		02/14/2020	02/11/2023
**Unfulfilled Term	Community Agency Member- O & W Library	02/14/2017	02/11/2020
**Unfulfilled Term	Community Agency Member- Center for Healthy Comm	unity 03/07/2017	03/07/2020
**Unfulfilled Term	Community Member at Large - Parent	02/14/2017	02/11/2020
**Unfulfilled Term	Community Member at Large - Vacancy	01/19/2016	01/19/2019
**Resigned – unfulfilled terr	m		

Christine Zoppi (Alternate)Health & Human Services - Director(Alternate to Commissioner - Bill Wathen)Pursuant to First 5 BYLAWS Health & Safety Code 130

02/14/2017

Pleasure

Refer to First 5 Glenn County Ordinance Code Chapter 7.06 pursuant to California Health & Safety Code Section 13014 (page 2) of the Bylaws to reference <u>ARTICLE IV MEMBERS</u> Section 1-5. The Commission's principal office is located at

The Nurturing Nest

1035 West Wood Street

Willows CA 95988

Revised – July 2018 – Patricia Loera Executive Director/ Chair – Dwight Foltz Revised – February 2019 – Patricia Loera Executive Director/ Chair – Dwight Foltz Revised – December 2019 – Patricia Loera Executive Director/ Chair – Dwight Foltz Revised – August 2022 – Patricia Loera Executive Director/ Chair – Dwight Foltz Revised – June 2023 – Patricia Loera Executive Director/ Chair – Dwight Foltz